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Installation Manual



SolarPath is dedicated to delivering

architectural and commercial-grade

solar lighting that can be customized to

meet specific client requests, both in

technical specifications and aesthetic

design, ensuring a perfect fit for a

diverse range of needs.

Whyus?

Innovative Technology

High-efficiencysolarandadvancedLEDs deliver

superiorperformance,longlife,and maximumROI.

Global Reach

Worldwidesuccessprovesouradaptabilityand regulatory

expertise.

Photometric

Weconductphotometricmeasurementsonall our

productstoensureoptimalperformance andcompliance

withindustrystandards

Versatile Lightning

Wedesignsandinstallsolar-poweredlightning systems

tailoredforallkindof locationssuch asstreets,parks,

pathways,homes,etc.

Sustainable Savings

Thesesolutionsenhancesafety,promote sustainability

andprovidingsignificantenergy andcostsaving.

Warranty
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Installation instructions

①

② ③

④

⑤

⑥

DescriptionNo.

Solar panel①

Battery②

Sleeve③

LED④

Arm⑤

Pole⑥
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Special toolsSleeve * 1

（Ⅰ）

1pc M8*30 
Socket head cap 

screws

(II)

12pcs M8*30 
Socket head cap 

screws with 
washers

(I)

11pcs M8*20 
Socket head cap 

screws

(III)

1. Connect LED and solar panel with the connector cables.

2. Take the fixture on flat surface, turn the switch on

(Press it up = ON, Press it down = OFF) check the working state.

Light source 
extension

（Ⅴ）

Switch Button

Press it out: light on

Note:

1.Discharging test: Cover the solar panel and wait for some seconds  untill the LED lights turn on, get closer to the 

PIR sensor, brightness  will increased when detected.

2.Charging test: Face the solar panel direct sun and  wait for some seconds untill the LED lights turned off; The 

lamp gets  charging when the indicator flash slowly.

Cover the solar panel again and the LED lights will turn on again,  this shows the charging is OK.
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3.Match the sleeve and the base ( Ⅰ）to the needed 

installation angle,  preinstall the screws （Ⅱ）*12and 

fasten it with the tool.

( Ⅰ）

（Ⅱ）

4. ① Drill a 10*0.70” through hole at 5.19” from the top of the

         pole to fix the bracket (Can use the bracket to locate the 

          hole position).

② Thread the light source extension cable (Ⅴ) in the fitting 

through

      the  pole arm and the top of the pole.

5.19”

∅ 10*0.70”

∅ 3.93”-4.13” ( Ⅴ）

2.36”

5. A. First, connect the tail cable of the solar panel with the extension 

cable in a pole, and lock the joint. Fix the solar panel on a top of the

pole, fixed it  respectively by using 11pcs M8×0.78” (Ⅳ)  and  1pc

M8×1.18” (Ⅲ) screws,  make sure that the M8×1.18”  screw is

locked on the pole mounting hole. 

Use special tools to  lock the screw to ensure that the solar panel is

firmly  installed  on a pole!

B. Then connect the tail cable of  LED fixture and the extension cable  in

the pole arm and lock the joint. Insert the LED fixture to the arm and

fixed it with 2pcs M8×0.78” (Ⅳ) and lock the screws with a special

tool to  ensure that the LED fixture is firmly installed to the pole!

Ⅲ*1

Ⅳ*11

Ⅳ*2

When install the integrated solar street light, please

choose a position with enough sunshine and fully

exposed. Please note the solar panel must be fully

exposed, without any shelter.
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Contact us

+1.201.490.4499

Toll free: 1.888.333.SOLAR (7652)

contact@solarpathusa.com

www.solarpathusa.com
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